PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to LA R.S. 47:1705 (A) and LA RS 42:19.1 A PUBLIC MEETING will be held by the ST. TAMMANY PARISH ASSESSOR'S OFFICE, at the regular meeting place and time, St. Tammany Parish Conference, Room 1110, St. Tammany Justice Center, located at 701 North Columbia St. Covington, LA on Thursday, May 26, 2022 at 11:00 am to adopt and levy the millage rate for the St. Tammany Parish Assessor's Office for 2022.

AGENDA FOR MEETING:		<u>Thursday – May 26, 2022</u>
		11:00 AM
PLACE: St. Tammany Parish Justice		h Justice Center; 701 North Columbia Street
	<u>Main Lobby – Room Number 1110 – Parish Conference Room</u>	
	Covington, Louisia	<u>na 70433</u>
Call Meeting to Order:		essor Louis Fitzmorris
Roll Call:	Asse	essor Louis Fitzmorris
Approval of Minutes from last meeting:		
	Thursday –	November 18, 2021
OLD BUSIN	IESS: None	
PUBLIC COMMENT:		
NEW BUSIN	NESS:	
	[] Ado	pt the millage rate for 2022

ADJOURN